

The Love and Hope Partnership is a new fundraising approach as we hope to raise not only money, but awareness of the epidemic of child abuse, the needs of children in foster care, and the future for youth that age out of foster care alone. As we move forward to broaden the holistic services Dana's House provides our children, we ask for your continued support and we thank you for your willingness to help!

This year, we are taking on the projects of making renovations to the Main Residence, including a new central cooling and heating system (currently we use window units), new playground and social-family meeting areas for the kids, and finally a carport for our vans, so the kids do not have to load them in the rain and inclement weather!! That is a lot of projects in one year, but I have faith that we can do it with the prayers and help of our Love and Hope Partners!!!!

## Our Mission:

Dana's House is committed to the philosophy that children are entitled to an environment that is safe, wholesome, and conducive to physical development and emotional stability. Dana's House was established to serve the needs of children, which through no fault of their own, have been taken from their homes for their own protection. Ironically this protection from beatings, burnings, sexual abuse, humiliation and neglect all occurs at the hands of those that are meant to protect them. Dana's House nurtures, protects, counsels and heals broken spirits; it is a refuge of new beginnings for many of these children.

As a **Love and Hope Partner,** you will be listed on our website and will always be announced at any Dana's House event, as appropriate.

## We graciously ask for your help and thank you in advance for your generous support!!

With kindest regards,

Jon Hornbeck Executive Director

## **Partnership Form**

Name:		
Address: _		
Name & Numb	er:	
E-mail:		

Please check partnership commitment level below:

\_\_\_\_\_ Diamond Partner - \$10,000 and above Commitment

\_\_\_\_\_ Platinum Partner: - \$5,000 and above Commitment

\_\_\_\_\_ Gold Partner: - \$2,500 and above Commitment

\_\_\_\_\_ Silver Partner: - \$1,000 and above Commitment

\_\_\_\_\_ Bronze Partner: - \$500 and above Commitment

\_\_\_\_\_ Commitment Partner: - \$250 and above Commitment

\_\_\_\_\_ We are interested in having a matching funds event – Please contact us!!

All donations are tax deductible as allowed by law.

Thank you for your commitment to making a difference in the lives of our children. Partnership Forms & Donations may be sent to the following address:

Dana's House, Inc., P.O. Box 138, DeWitt, AR 72042

If you have any questions, please feel free to give us a call at 870-946-8303 or you may email me at <u>jchornbeck@danashouse.org</u>

If you would like to have your logo posted along with your name, please email to the address above.

Credit Cards are accepted and you may also pay via our website at <u>www.danashouse.org/donate</u>

Name and Address of Card Holder: \_\_\_\_\_

Exp. Date:

Credit Card No:	Security Code:
-----------------	----------------

\_\_\_\_Visa \_\_\_\_MasterCard \_\_\_\_AMEX \_\_\_\_Discover